

## KITTITAS COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

411 N. Ruby St., Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926 CDS@CO.KITTITAS.WA.US Office (509) 962-7506 Fax (509) 962-7682

"Building Partnerships - Building Communities"

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION

**Notice of Application:** June 21, 2012 **Application Received:** June 7, 2012 **Application Complete:** June 7, 2012

**Project Name (File Number):** Kittitas County Flood Control District (SE-12-00002) **Applicant:** Kittitas County Public Works on behalf of Board of County Commissioners

**Location:** Countywide action including incorporated & unincorporated areas.

**Proposal:** Creation of a Countywide Flood Control District.

**Materials Available for Review:** The submitted application and related filed documents may be examined by the public at the Kittitas County Community Development Services (CDS) office at 411 N. Ruby, Suite 2, Ellensburg, Washington, 98926, or on the CDS website at <a href="http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/current/">http://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/current/</a>. Phone: (509) 962-7506.

**Written Comments** on this proposal can be submitted to CDS any time prior to 5:00 p.m. on July 6, 2012. Any person has the right to comment on the application, receive notice of and participate in any hearings, and request a copy of the decision once made. Appeal procedures can vary according to the type of decision being appealed, and are described in Kittitas County Code, Title 15A.

**Environmental Review (SEPA):** The County expects to issue a Determination of Non-Significance (DNS) for this proposal, and will use the optional DNS process, meaning this may be the only opportunity for the public to comment on the environmental impacts of the proposal. A copy of the threshold determination may be obtained from the County.

Designated Permit Coordinator (staff contact): Dan Valoff, Staff Planner, (509) 962-7506